



GTIN CODE: 00023700043504  
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 000413-0928  
PRODUCT CODE: 10004130928

Tyson® Fully Cooked Chicken Drumsticks With Spicy Buffalo Sauce

Storage Method

**Frozen**

Cook Method

**BAKE**

**Convection**

- Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever
  - Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives
  - Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
  - All dark meat to help keep commodity pounds in balance
  - CN portion is 1 drum = 2.5 m/ma
  - Includes pre-portioned Spicy Buffalo sauce packets allowing for easy post-baking application
-

## Serving suggestions

Serve stand alone or with a delicious side dish.

## Storage

### SHELF LIFE

365 Days

### STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM

0 °F

### STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM

0 °F

### STORAGE METHOD

Frozen

## Preparation

### BAKE:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven 38 - 42 minutes at 375°F from Frozen. 32 - 37 minutes at 375°F from Thawed. 1. Place pan of water in bottom of oven during cooking. 2. After product is heated thoroughly, apply one (1) sauce pack per bag of portions. Coat portions thoroughly. For best results, heat sauce before mixing with portions. Sauce: Thaw sauce overnight. Reheat in steam cabinet or sauce can be boiled in bag.

### CONVECTION:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 28 - 30 minutes at 375°F from Frozen. 22 - 27 minutes at 375°F from Thawed.

## Packaging information

### MASTER CASE

CUBE 1.7796

GROSS WEIGHT 33.982 lbs

HEIGHT 8.375

LENGTH 23.5

NET WEIGHT 31.25

WIDTH 15.625

### PALLET

HI 8

TI 5

## More about this item

Add some kid-friendly excitement to the menu with Tyson® Fully Cooked Chicken Drumsticks With Spicy Buffalo Sauce. Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives and chickens raised with no antibiotics ever, this commodity eligible product will extend your dollars further and provide you with a delicious lunch menu option.

## Ingredients

Chicken drumsticks, water, aged cayenne pepper, distilled vinegar, contains 2% or less of the following: citric acid, corn starch, dried hot sauce flavor (red peppers, vinegar, salt, garlic powder), garlic powder, guar gum, maltodextrin, modified food starch, natural flavor (contains milk), paprika extract, salt, sodium phosphates, soybean oil, spices, vinegar solids, xanthan gum, yeast extract. Blanched in vegetable oil.

## ALLERGENS

### Milk

## Nutritional information

### NUTRITION FACTS

About 89 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 102g

#### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **170**

Daily Value % \*

**Total Fat** 9g **12%**

Saturated Fat 2g **10%**

Trans Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat 3g

Monounsaturated Fat 3g

**Cholesterol** 90mg **30%**

**Sodium** 470mg **20%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 4g **1%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

**Protein** 17g **34%**

Vitamin D 0.1 mcg **0%**

Calcium 10 mg **0%**

Iron 0.7 mg **4%**

Potassium 210 mg **4%**

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

[CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.